

 Alison Evans
 tel
 416 495 5499

 Advisor Regulatory Applications
 egiregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com

 Regulatory Affairs
 egiregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com

Enbridge Gas Inc. 500 Consumers Road North York, Ontario M2J 1P8 Canada

VIA Email and RESS

May 22, 2020

Ms. Christine Long Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street, Suite 2700 Toronto, Ontario, M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long:

Re: Enbridge Gas Inc. ("Enbridge Gas") Ontario Energy Board ("Board") File No.: EB-2019-0187 Saugeen First Nation Community Expansion Project ("Project")

On February 6, 2020 the Board issued its Decision and Order for the above noted proceeding which included, as Schedule B, several Conditions of Approval.

Per section 2. (b) i. of the Conditions of Approval, Enbridge Gas is to provide the Board with notice in writing of the commencement of construction, at least ten days prior to the date construction commences. Enbridge Gas is therefore advising the Board that construction will commence on June 1, 2020.

Per section 7. of the Conditions of Approval, Enbridge Gas is to designate one of its employees as project manager who will be responsible for fulfillment of these conditions and shall provide the employee's name and contact information to the OEB and to all the appropriate landowners and shall clearly post the project manager's contact information in a prominent place at the construction site. Enbridge Gas is therefore advising the Board that the project manager for the Project is:

Page 2 of 2

Liane Seguin, Advisor Community Expansion 828 Falconbridge Road Sudbury, ON P3A 4S3

Email: Liane.seguin@enbridge.com Phone: +1 (807) 630-6088

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

(Originally Signed)

Alison Evans Advisor Rates Regulatory Application